
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 

SUNBELT POOS, INC. 
COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CUSTOMER AGREEMENT 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

THE COUNTY OFT ARRANT § 

DUPLICATE 

ORIGINAL 

WHEREAS, the City of North Richland Hills ("City") and SUNBELT POOLS, INC. ("Contractor") collectively 
referred to as the "parties," made and entered into a Cooperative Purchase Customer Agreement effective on October 1, 
2023 ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement involves swimming pool supplies and equipment provided to the City and is governed 
by the terms and conditions of BuyBoard Contract #701-23 ("CoQQ_erative Entity Contract"); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on May 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to correspond with the 
expiration of the BUY BOARD Contract; 

NOW THEREFORE, City and Contractor, acting herein by and through their duly authorized representatives, enter 
into the following agreement: 

I. Effective June 1, 2024, the Cooperative Purchasing Customer Agreement is hereby amended to modify the Term 
of the Agreement to extend the Term of the Agreement to expire on S~tember 30, 2024. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement that are not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED: 

CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS: 

By ~ il --~S 
Paulette A. Hartman, Ci& ager 

Date: _ 7--'---+J___.__1 S,=--+-~ f_/p----'--'1 -
/ J 

::a1:~ TY 
"lre>NOS N\C.. "1\\ \\ \C.'1 , < 

~-s-s\'5\G.~+ C..:,~I P....-vtof ~ e'-1 

Template for Amendment to Appendix H- Extend Term of Agreement 

SUNBELT POOLS, INC.: 

Marlene K. Digitally signed by 
Marlene K. Chapman 

Ch Date: 2024.07.11 
By: apman 1439,21 -as·oo· 

Name: MARLENE K. CHAPMAN 

Date: July 11, 2024 

N RH COWlcil Action Y 00 
0.. N,)JlfOveci I · I:) ·'XYJ4 
~w,. __ -__ _ 

C\rd /Ru~~·-==---
cA-coNTRAcT NO. PUR005_20220427 


